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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE GROUP 

N. A. VIEWS ON PROPOSED EXECUTIVE ORDER "DIREC G THE
COO RATION OF GOVERNMENT AGENCIES IN THE COO 	 ATION
OF F ION INTELLIGENCE ACTIVIT/ES.OF. THE I	 4 STATES

Memo andum by the Director of Central a telligence

1. By lett of 27 February, the Burea of the Budget requested

a statement of he views of the National ntelligence Authority

with respect to proposed Executive 0 er "Directing the

Cooperation of Gov rnment Agencies in he Coordination of Foreign

Intelligence Activi es of the Unit States." Copies of the

letter and proposed 	 cutive Orde are enclosed.

2. It is recommended hat the ational Intelligence Authoritz/

authorize the Director of entr 1 Intelligence to reply to the

	

Assistant Director, Bureau	 he Budget, presenting the views

of the N.I.A. as follows:

	

"The National Intel].	 Authority has considered the

proposed Executive der ' recting the Cooperation of

Governwant Agenci in the ordination of Foreign

Intelligence Act ities of th United States' enclosed

in your letter f 27 February 1 6. In carrying out the

President's D rective of 22 Janua the National Intclli-

gence Authoa.ty has so far encount ed no impediment which

would cons itute a basis for recomme ing that the Directive

should b superseded by an Executive • der. However, the

N.I . A. ffers no objection to the issu e of stich an

Execu ve Order, provided that its effect ill be merely

to c nfirm and formalize the status of the I.A. as a

co erative interdepartmental activity, rathe than a new

independent agency requiring legislation fo t

xistence.

	 OTED
C.I.G.
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"If such an Executive Order is to be issued, it should be

made claar that the operation of the N.I.A. is	 no sense

an interim matter but is intended to be per	 nt. In this

connection, the question is raised whether e phrase

including Title I of the First War Power Act, 1941 (55

5 te. 838) 1 should be specifically ment ned in the

sta ement of authority upon which the ecutive Order

will est. If the phrase is not neo sary the N.I.A. feels

that i should be omitted, since it :ppears tb imply that

some fur er action may be necess y upon the expiration

of the fir t War Powers Act."

Enclosure:

As noted in para. 1 ab
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